
 
 

 

   
 

 

  

  

  
 

  
 

 

 

  

    

 

 

  

 

  
 

 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 1 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Connecticut 
Bridgeport, CT Cleanup Former Progressive Plating Technologies, Inc., $200,000 

site 

Capitol Region Council of Governments, Metropolitan Assessment Community-wide $400,000 
Hartford Region, CT 

RLF Community-wide $950,000 

Greater Bridgeport Regional Council, Bridgeport and RLF Community-wide $900,000 
Stratford, CT 

New London, CT Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Norwalk Redevelopment Agency, CT Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Preston, CT Cleanup Former Norwich Hospital Property, 46 Route 12 $200,000 

Cleanup Former Norwich Hospital Property, 15 Fort Point $200,000 
Road 

Cleanup Former Norwich Hospital Property, 25 Riverview $200,000 
Way 

Shelton, CT Cleanup Chromium Process parcel $200,000 

Stratford, CT Cleanup Mercer Fuel site $200,000 

Maine 
Bangor, ME Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Bath, ME Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Belfast, ME Cleanup Masker's Theater and Thompson's Wharf $200,000 

Biddeford, ME Cleanup Former MERC Facility $200,000 

Community Library, Lyman, ME Cleanup Lyman Cousens Memorial School property $200,000 

Congress Street Hill Property, LLC, Belfast, ME Cleanup Old Waldo County Jail $200,000 

Hancock County Planning Commission, ME Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Kittery, ME Cleanup Wood Island Lifesaving Station $200,000 

Northern Maine Development Commission Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Southern Maine Planning and Development RLF Community-wide Hazardous Substances $1,000,000 
Commission 

Washington County Council of Governments, ME Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Massachusetts 
Boston, MA Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Chicopee, MA Cleanup Former Facemate Corporation property $200,000 
(Redevelopment Parcel #1) 

Cleanup Former Uniroyal Tire Complex (Parcel #147-10) $200,000 

Fitchburg Redevelopment Authority, MA Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 1 



 
 

  

  

  

 

 
  

  

  

   

 
 

 

  

   

     

  

 

   

 

  

   

  

 

 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 1 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Franklin Regional Council of Governments, Franklin 
County, MA 

Massachusetts (continued) 
Assessment Community-wide $300,000 

Holyoke, MA Cleanup Automania - Former Automotive Sales and 
Service Facility 

$200,000 

Lowell, MA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

New Bedford, MA Cleanup 

Cleanup 

Assessor's Map 105, Lot 209 

Assessor's Map 105, Lot 208 

$200,000 

$200,000 

Salem, MA RLF RLF Coalition $950,000 

Somerville, MA Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Springfield, MA Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Taunton Development/MassDevelopment 
Corporation, Taunton, MA 

Cleanup 

Cleanup 

Cleanup 

Paul A Dever School; Lot B-2 

Paul A Dever School; Lot B-4 

Paul A Dever School; Lot 12 

$200,000 

$200,000 

$200,000 

The Neighborhood Corporation, Taunton, MA Cleanup Former NuBrite Facility $200,000 

Manchester, NH 
New Hampshire 

Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Southwest Region Planning Commission, Southwest 
New Hampshire 

Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

60 King Street, Inc., Providence, RI 
Rhode Island 

Cleanup Imperial Knife Building $200,000 

I-195 Redevelopment District Commission, 
Providence, RI 

Assessment 26 acres of vacant land within the I-195 
Redevelopment District 

$200,000 

Olneyville Housing Corporation, Providence, RI Cleanup 

Cleanup 

Cleanup 

Paragon Mills Complex - Lot 432 (Former Filling 
Station) 

Paragon Mills Complex - Lot 573 (Mill Buildings) 

Paragon Mills Complex - Lot 443 (Parking) 

$101,118 

$200,000 

$110,567 

Pawtucket Citizens Development Corporation, RI Cleanup 

Cleanup 

41 Branch Street (Plat 6A, Lot 2) 

30 Branch Street (Plat 6A, Lot 1) 

$200,000 

$200,000 

Pawtucket Redevelopment Agency, RI RLF RLF Coalition $700,000 

Providence Redevelopment Agency, RI Cleanup 

Cleanup 

Former American Tourister Property; Parcel A 

Former American Tourister Property; Parcel B 

$200,000 

$200,000 

Rhode Island Department of Environmental 
Management 

Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Westerly, RI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 2 



 
 

  

 

  

 

  

 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 1 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Vermont 
Barre, VT Cleanup Off Depot Square aka Granite Museum Property $200,000 

Cleanup Enterprise Alley $200,000 

Cleanup Howe Cleaners Site $200,000 

Bellows Falls Historical Society, Inc., Bellows Falls, VT Cleanup Bellows Falls Historic Riverfront Park and Trail $200,000 
System 

Green Mountain Economic Development Corporation, Cleanup Former Twin State Fertilizer Plant $200,000 
Bradford, VT 

Rutland Regional Planning Commission, Rutland Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
County, VT 

Saxtons River, VT Cleanup Saxtons River Mill Park Project property $200,000 

Cleanup Saxtons River Sandri Property Park Project site $75,500 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 3 



 
 

 
 

 

 

   

  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
  

 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 2 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Camden Redevelopment Agency, NJ 
New Jersey 

Cleanup Harrison Avenue Landfill Lot 10 

Cleanup Harrison Avenue Landfill Lot 11 

Cleanup Harrison Avenue Landfill Lot 12 

$200,000 

$200,000 

$200,000 

Mercer County Improvement Authority, NJ Cleanup 

Cleanup 

Lot 1.04, Former Roebling Block 3 

Lot 1.05, Former Roebling Block 3 

$200,000 

$200,000 

Newark, NJ Cleanup 

Cleanup 

Royal Recovery site 

Lionetti Oil 

$200,000 

$200,000 

Union County, NJ Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Jamestown, NY 
New York 

Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

New York, NY Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Rochester, NY Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Corporacion del Proyecto ENLACE del Caño Martin 
Peña, San Juan, PR 

Puerto Rico 
Assessment Community-wide $388,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 4 



 
 

  

    

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 3 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Maryland 
Eastern Shore Land Conservancy, Easton, MD Cleanup Eastern Shore Conservation Center $200,000 

Pennsylvania 
Beaver County, PA Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Earth Conservancy, Luzerne County, PA Cleanup Warrior Run $200,000 

Lawrence County, PA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

North Side Industrial Development Company, Inc., Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 
Allegheny and Beaver Counties, PA 

Virginia 
Hopewell, VA Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Pulaski, VA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

West Virginia 
Morgantown, WV Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Thomas, WV Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Wayne County Economic Development Authority, WV Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

West Virginia Department of Environmental Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 
Protection, Nicholas, Fayette, and Raleigh Counties, 
WV 

Wyoming County Economic Development Authority, Cleanup Barkers Creek Industrial Park $200,000 
WV 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 5 



 
 

  

  

  

  

  

 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 4 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Alabama 
Mobile, AL Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Florida 
Central Florida Regional Planning Council Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

St. Marks, FL Cleanup Former St. Marks Refinery - East Parcel $200,000 

Georgia 
Augusta Canal Authority, GA Cleanup Former Sibley Mill $200,000 

East Decatur Greenway, Decatur, GA Cleanup 890 Columbia Drive Property $200,000 

Kentucky 
Frankfort, KY Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Northern Kentucky Area Development District Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Mississippi 
Biloxi, MS Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Corinth, MS Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Gautier, MS Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Laurel, MS Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Monroe County, MS Assessment Former Gulf Ordnance Plant/Prairie Industrial $350,000 
Park-North 

North Carolina 
Aberdeen, NC Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Dunn, NC Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

High Point, NC Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Kinston, NC Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Salisbury, NC Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Sanford, NC Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Upper Coastal Plain Council of Governments, Assessment Community-wide $400,000 
Eastern North Carolina 

Wilmington, NC Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Wilson, NC RLF RLF Coalition $1,000,000 

South Carolina 
Cheraw, SC Assessment Community-wide $300,000 

Columbia, SC Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Greenville, SC Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 6 



 
 

  

  
 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 4 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Rock Hill, SC 
South Carolina (continued) 

Cleanup Central Parcel - Former Rock Hill Printing and 
Finishing Company site 

Cleanup Power Plant Parcel - Former Rock Hill Printing 
and Finishing Company site 

$200,000 

$200,000 

Campbell County, TN 
Tennessee 

Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 7 



 
 

   

   

  

 

 

   

 

 

 

  

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 5 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Illinois 
Cook County, IL Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Kankakee, IL Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Ottawa, IL Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Park District of Forest Park, IL Assessment Former Roos Property $168,520 

Rochelle, IL Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Rock Falls, IL Assessment Limestone Building $200,000 

South Beloit, IL Cleanup Former Primecast, Inc., Foundry Parcel $200,000 

Cleanup Former Primecast, Inc., Corner Parcel $200,000 

Indiana 
Economic Development Coalition of Southwest Assessment Assessment Coalition $580,000 
Indiana 

Jeffersonville, IN Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Kokomo, IN RLF Community-wide Hazardous Substances $700,000 

Lebanon, IN Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Madison County Council of Governments, IN Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Northwest Indiana Regional Development Authority Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Plymouth, IN Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

South Bend, IN Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Michigan 
Genesee County Land Bank Authority, MI Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Grand Rapids Brownfield Redevelopment Authority, Assessment Community-wide $400,000 
MI 

Leelanau County, MI Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

St. Joseph County, MI Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Minnesota 
Duluth, MN Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Hennepin County, MN Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Ohio 
Ashtabula County Port Authority, OH Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Athens County Port Authority, OH Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Hardin County, OH Assessment Community-wide $200,000 

Lorain County, OH Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 8 



 
 

   
 

 

 

 

  
 

 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 5 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Ohio (continued) 
Mount Gilead, OH Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Northeast Ohio Four County Regional Planning and Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 
Development Organization, Summit County, OH 

Norwood, OH Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Painesville, OH Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Salem, OH Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Stark County Park District, OH Cleanup Molly Stark Park $200,000 

Stark County Regional Planning Commission, OH Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Toledo, OH Cleanup Former Chevrolet Transmission Plant $127,825 

Wisconsin 
Janesville, WI RLF Community-wide $700,000 

Jefferson County, WI Assessment Community-wide $200,000 

Racine Redevelopment Authority, WI Cleanup Former Racine Steel Castings - North Lot $200,000 
Property 

Racine, WI Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee, WI RLF Community-wide Hazardous Substances $1,000,000 

Sheboygan County, WI Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Washington County, WI Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources RLF Community-wide $1,000,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 9 



 
 

  

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 6 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Pine Bluff, AR 
Arkansas 

Cleanup Downtown 601 Main site $200,000 

Austin, TX 
Texas 

Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Houston, TX Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Project United Community Development Corporation, 
Dallas, TX 

Cleanup Community Center $200,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 10 



 
 

  

   

 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 7 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Oskaloosa, IA 
Iowa 

Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Coffeyville Community Enhancement Foundation, 
Coffeyville, KS 

Cleanup 
Kansas 

Former Rail Bed property $200,000 

Coffeyville, KS Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Mo-Kan Regional Council, Northwest Missouri and 
Northeast Kansas 

RLF 
Missouri 

Community-wide $1,000,000 

North Central Missouri Regional Water Commission, 
Sullivan County, MO 

Cleanup future East Locust Creek Reservoir $98,300 

Gering, NE 
Nebraska 

Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 11 



 
 

   

  

   

  

 

  

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 8 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Lake County, CO 
Colorado 

Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Montrose, CO Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Ute Mountain Ute Indian Tribe, CO Cleanup Old Towaoc Landfill $200,000 

Bear Paw Development Corporation of Northern 
Montana 

Montana 
Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Big Sky Economic Development Authority, Billings, 
MT 

Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Great Northern Development Corporation, Eastern 
Montana 

Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe, SD 
South Dakota 

Cleanup Old Swiftbird Day School $200,000 

Green River, WY 
Wyoming 

Cleanup Green River Union Pacific Depot $199,476 

Sheridan, WY Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 12 



 
 

  

 

  

   

  

  

  

  

 
 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 9 

Applicant Name Type of 
Grant 

Site Name Approved 
Total Funding 

Mesa, AZ 
Arizona 

Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

South Tucson, AZ Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Tucson, AZ Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Los Angeles, CA 
California 

Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Monterey County, CA Cleanup San Lucas Branch Library site $200,000 

Oroville, CA Assessment 

Assessment 

Community-wide 

Former Las Plumas Lumber Facility 

$400,000 

$350,000 

San Pablo, CA Cleanup 

Cleanup 

Cleanup 

Former BNSF - Rumrill Sports Field (Site A) 

Former BNSF - Rumrill Sports Field (Site C) 

Former BNSF - Rumrill Sports Field (Site B) 

$200,000 

$200,000 

$200,000 

Visalia, CA Cleanup 

Cleanup 

522 Riverway Drive - East Parcel 

522 Riverway Drive - West Parcel 

$200,000 

$200,000 

City and County of Honolulu, HI 
Hawaii 

Assessment Community-wide $400,000 

Northern Nevada Development Authority, Churchill 
and Lyon Counties, NV 

Nevada 
Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Nye County, NV Assessment Assessment Coalition $600,000 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 13 



 
 

 

   
 

 

 

 

FY14 Brownfields Grants - Selections 
Region 10 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Idaho 
$200,000Coeur d'Alene Tribal Housing Authority, ID Cleanup Six residential properties 

$199,978Nez Perce Tribe, ID Assessment Tribal Unit-45 

Oregon 
$350,000Linn County, OR Assessment Former Wood Products Manufacturing and 

Aggregate Mining Site - Sweet Home 

$200,000Salem, OR Assessment Community-wide 

$200,000Sherwood, OR Assessment Former Frontier Leather Tannery 

$400,000Tigard, OR Assessment Community-wide 

$400,000Tillamook County, OR Assessment Community-wide 

Washington 
$200,000Tacoma Housing Authority, WA Cleanup Salishan Phases 5 and 6 

$200,000Cleanup Salishan Phases 1,2,3,4, and 7 

$200,000Cleanup Hillside Terrace 1 and 2 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014 Page 14 


